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IMPORTANT 

Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this product. 
Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions. 
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference. 

» Care & Safety Advice 
Please follow the instructions as listed in this manual. 
Sort the parts and check against the contents list. 
For safety purposes we strongly recommend the product to be assembled by 
at least two people. 
Some parts have metal edges. Please be careful when handling components. 
Always wear gloves, shoes and safety goggles during assembly. 
Do not attempt to assemble the Gazebo in windy or wet conditions. 
Dispose of all plastic bags safely - keep them away from children's reach. 
Keep children away from the assembly area. 
Do not attempt to assemble the Gazebo if you are tired, have taken drugs, 
medications or alcohol, or if you are prone to dizzy spells. 
When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure that you are following the 
manufacturer's safety advice. 
Do not climb or stand on the roof. 
Heavy articles should not be leaned against the poles. 
Keep roof and gutters clean of snow, dirt & leaves. 
Heavy snow load on roof can damage the Gazebo making it unsafe to 
stand below or nearby. 
This product was designed and produced for it's aimed purpose only. 

If color was scratched during assembly it can be fixed with the following tints: 
Grey -RAL7012 

» Cleaning Instructions 
In order to clean the Gazebo, use a mild detergent solution and rinse with 
cold clean water. 
Do not use acetone, abrasive cleaners, or other special detergents to clean 
the panels. 

»Tools & Equipment 

TOO1(Supplied) 

» During Assembly 
During assembly use a soft surface below the parts to avoid scratches and damages. 

When encountering the information icon, please refer to the 
relevant assembly step for additional comments and assistance. 

Step 8: Optional - if you wish to add curtains / mosquito netting - 

Please thread the plastic clips through the rail in each profile. 
(Curtains / mosquito netting are not supplied). 

Add clips according to the specific quantity of curtain rings. 

Step 10: It is recommended to use a carton or other soft material under the lowered 
corner in order to avoid scratches and peeling of paint. 

Steps 10a +12a: Please note that screws insertion should be done from the outside. 

Steps 11 +13: Please note that screws insertion should be done from the bottom up. 
Afterwards please use the tool T001. 

Step 14: Please add silicone on the inner area of part #7661 as illustrated. 

Step 19: Please drill holes in the panels, parallel to the holes in profiles #7663. 
Step 20d: Press the drainage pipe into part #8098 until it clicks and locks inside. 

Step 21: Please level the profiles' legs and adapt screws and plugs to your specific 
ground type. 

Please tighten all screws when completing assembly. 
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IMPORTANT 
Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de débuter le montage du 
produit. Veuillez suivre les étapes dans l'ordre indiqué dans ces instructions. 
Conservez ces instructions en lieu sûr pour référence ultérieure. 

» Conseils d'entretien et de sécurité 
Veuillez suivre les instructions telles que listées dans ce manuel. 
Triez les pièces et contrôlez -les par rapport à la liste du contenu. 
Pour des raisons de sécurité, nous recommandons vivement que le produit soit 
assemblé par au moins deux personnes. 
Certaines pièces présentent des bords métalliques. Veuillez manipuler les 
composants avec précaution. Portez des gants, des chaussures et des lunettes 
de sécurité tout au long de l'assemblage. 
N'essayez pas d'assembler le Gazébo en cas de vent ou de conditions humides. 
Jetez précautionneusement tous les sacs plastiques - tenez -les hors de portée 
des enfants. 
Tenez les enfants à distance de la zone de montage. 
N'essayez pas d'assembler le Gazébo si vous êtes fatigué, avez pris des 
médicaments ou consommé de l'alcool, ou si vous êtes enclin aux vertiges. 
Si vous utilisez un escabeau ou des outils électriques, assurez -vous de 
respecter les consignes de sécurité du fabricant. 
Ne montez pas sur le toit. 
Les objets lourds ne devraient pas être appuyés contre les poteaux. 
Éliminez la neige, la terre et les feuilles du toit et des gouttières. 
Une masse neigeuse conséquente sur le toit peut endommager le Gazébo, et 
se tenir dessous ou à côté peut alors présenter des risques. 
Ce produit a été conçu et fabriqué aux seules fins indiquées. 

Si la couleur s'est écaillée au cours du montage, elle peut être rectifiée avec les 
teintes suivantes : Gris - RAL 7012 

Instructions de nettoyage 
Pour nettoyer le Gazébo, utilisez une solution détergente douce et rincez à l'eau 
claire froide. 

N'utilisez pas d'acétone, de nettoyants abrasifs, ou autres détergents spéciaux pour 
nettoyer les panneaux. 

» Outils et équipement 

TOO1 (Fournis) 

» Pendant le montage 
Pendant le montage, placez une surface souple sous les pièces pour éviter de les 
érafler ou de les endommager. 

Si vous voyez l'icône information, veuillez vous reporter à l'étape 
d'assemblage correspondante pour des commentaires et conseils 
complémentaires. 

Étape 8 : facultative - si vous souhaitez ajouter des rideaux / moustiquaires - Veuillez 
enfiler les clips en plastique sur le rail de chaque profil. (Les rideaux / moustiquaires 
ne sont pas fournis). Le nombre de clips que vous devez enfiler devra être en fonction 
de la quantité des anneaux du rideau. 

Étape 10 : Il est recommandé d'utiliser un carton ou un autre matériau souple sous le 
coin abaissé afin d'éviter les rayures et les écailles de peinture. 

Étapes 10a + 12a :Veuillez noter que l'insertion des vis doit se faire de l'extérieur. 

Étapes 11 + 13 : Veuillez noter que l'insertion des vis doit être faite de bas en haut. 
Veuillez ensuite utiliser un outil T001. 

Étape 14 : Veuillez ajouter du silicone sur la zone intérieure de la partie # 7661 tel 
qu'illustré. 

Étape 19 :Veuillez percer des trous dans les panneaux, parallèlement aux trous des 
profils # 7663. 

Étape 20d : Poussez sur le tuyau de drainage dans la partie # 8098 jusqu'à ce qu'il 
clique et se bloque à l'intérieur. 

Étape 21 : Veuillez stabiliser les branches des profils et adapter les vis et les chevilles 
à votre type de sol. 

*Veuillez noter : les vis et chevilles ne sont pas fournies. 

Veuillez bien resserrer toutes les vis à la fin de l'assemblage. 
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WICHTIG 
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage 
dieses Produktes beginnen. Bitte führen Sie die einzelnen Schritte in der in dieser 
Anleitung angegebenen Reihenfolge durch. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für 
späteren Gebrauch sicher auf. 

» Care & Safety Advice 
Please follow the instructions as listed in this manual. 
Pflege- und Sicherheitshinweise 
Bitte befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in dieser Betriebsanleitung. 
Sortieren Sie die einzelnen Teile und gleichen Sie sie mit der Inhaltsliste ab. 
Aus Sicherheitsgründen empfehlen wir Ihnen dringend, den Aufbau des 
Produkts mindestens zu zweit durchzuführen. 
Einige Teile haben Metallränder. Bitte seien Sie vorsichtig im Umgang mit den 
Bauteilen. Tragen Sie während des Aufbaus immer Handschuhe, Schuhe und 
Schutzbrillen. 
Versuchen Sie nicht, die Gartenlaube bei windigen oder nassen 
Wetterverhältnissen aufzubauen. 
Sorgen Sie für eine sichere Entsorgung aller Plastiktüten - halten Sie diese außer 
Reichweite von Kindern. 
Halten Sie Kinder von der Montagefläche fern. 
Versuchen Sie nicht, die Gartenlaube aufzubauen wenn Sie müde sind, Drogen, 
Medikamente oder Alkohol zu sich genommen haben, oder wenn Sie zu 
Schwächeanfällen neigen. 
Wenn Sie eine Stehleiter oder Elektrowerkzeug verwenden, achten Sie auf die 
Sicherheitshinweise dessen Herstellers. 
Nicht auf das Dach klettern oder darauf stehen. 
Schwere Gegenstände sollten nicht an die Pfosten gelehnt werden. 
Halten Sie das Dach und die Regenrinne frei von Schnee, Schmutz & Blättern. 
Hohe Schneelasten auf dem Dach können die Gartenlaube beschädigen, das 
Darunter- oder Danebenstehen ist dadurch nicht mehr sicher. 
Dieses Produkt wurde einzig und allein für seinen vorgesehenen Zweck 
entworfen und produziert. 

Wenn während des Aufbaus Farbe abgekratzt wurde, kann dies mit folgender 
Farbe behoben werden: Basaltgrau - RAL 7012 

Reinigungshinweise 
Um die Gartenlaube zu reinigen, verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und 
spülen Sie es mit kaltem, sauberem Wasser ab. 
Verwenden Sie für die Reinigung der Paneele kein Azeton, keine Scheuermittel 
oder andere spezielle Reinigungsmittel. 

» Werkzeug & Ausrüstung 

TOO1(Geliefert) 

» Während des Aufbaus 
Legen sie während des Aufbaus eine weiche Unterlage unter die einzelnen Teile, 
um Kratzer und Schäden zu vermeiden. 

Sie das Informationssymbol sehen, ziehen Sie bitte für zusätzliche 
Kommentare und Hilfe den relevanten Aufbauschritt zurate. 

Schritt 8: Optional - wenn Sie zusätzlich Vorhänge /Moskitonetz anbringen wollen - 

Bitte führen Sie die Kunststoffklammern durch die Schiene in jedem Teil. 

(Gardinen / Moskitonetz sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). Fügen Sie Clips 
entsprechend der Menge der Vorhangringe hinzu. 

Schritt 10: Es empfiehlt sich, Karton oder ein anderes weiches Material unter der 
abgesenkten Ecke zu verwenden, um Kratzer und Abblättern der Farbe zu vermeiden. 

Schritte 10a + 12a: Bitte beachten Sie, dass das Einsetzen der Schrauben von außen 
durchgeführt werden sollte. 

Die Schritte 11 + 13: Bitte beachten Sie, dass das Einsetzen der Schrauben von unten 
nach oben erfolgen sollte. Danach verwenden Sie bitte ein Werkzeug T001. 

Schritt 14: Bitte fügen Sie Silikon auf der Innenfläche von Teil #7661 wie abgebildet 
hinzu. 

Schritt 19: Bitte bohren Sie Löcher in die Platten, die parallel zu den Löchern in den 
Teilen #7663 sind. 

Schritt 20d: Drücken Sie die Ablaufleitung in Teil #8098, bis sie einrastet und innen 
verschließt. 

Schritt 21: Bitte ebnen Sie die Stützen des Profils und passen Sie Schrauben und Dübel 
an Ihren spezifischen Bodentyp an. 

* Bitte beachten Sie: Schrauben und Dübel sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten. 

Bitte ziehen Sie alle Schrauben am Ende noch einmal nach. 
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IMPORTANTE 
Le rogamos lea con atención las siguientes instrucciones antes de empezar a 

montar este producto. 
Siga los distintos pasos en el mismo orden de las instrucciones. 
Guarde las instrucciones en un lugar seguro para poder consultarlas en el futuro. 

» Advertencia de seguridad y para realizar el mantenimiento 
Siga las instrucciones tal y como se indican en este manual. 
Clasifique las piezas y compruebe están todas las de la lista de contenido. 
Por un tema de seguridad, recomendamos un mínimo de dos personas para 
montar este producto. 
Algunas de las piezas tienen rebordes metálicos.Tenga mucho cuidado al 
manejar los componentes. 
Durante el montaje, lleve puestos en todo momento guantes, zapatos y gafas 
de seguridad. 
No intente montar la carpa si hay viento o mucha humedad. 
Guarde las bolsas de plástico en un lugar seguro, fuera del alcance de los niños. 
Mantenga a los niños fuera de la zona de montaje. 
No intente montar la carpa si está cansado, ha tomado medicación, drogas o 
alcohol; o si es propenso a mareos. 
Cuando utilice la escalera o herramientas eléctricas, asegúrese de cumplir con 
las instrucciones de seguridad del fabricante. 
No se suba o permanezca sobre el techo. 
No apoye artículos pesados contra los postes. 
Mantenga el techos y los desagües sin nieve, suciedad y/u hojas. 
Una gran cantidad de nieve sobre el techo puede dañar la carpa y sería 
peligroso permanecer debajo o cerca- 
Es un producto diseñado y fabricado únicamente para el propósito para el que 
fue creado. 

Si durante el montaje se rayara el color, se puede arreglar con los siguientes tintes: 

Gris - RAL 7012 

Instrucciones de limpieza 
Para poder limpiar la carpa, utilice una solución con un detergente suave y 
enjuáguela después con agua fría y limpia. 

No utilice acetona, limpiadores abrasivos u otros detergentes especiales para 
limpiar los paneles. 

» Herramientas y equipo 

T001 (Suministrados) 

» Durante el montaje 

Durante el montaje, ponga algo suave por debajo de las piezas, para evitar que se 

rayen o estropeen. 

Cuando vea el icono de información, consulte el paso de montaje 

a que se refiera para obtener comentarios y ayuda en mayor detalle. 

Paso 8: Opcional: si desea añadir cortinas / malla antimosquitos, inserte los clips 
de plástico en el raíl en cada perfil. (Cortinas y malla antimosquitos no incluidos). 
Ponga clips según la cantidad específica de anillas de cortina que desee instalar. 

Paso 10: Le recomendamos poner un cartón o una lámina de material blando 
bajo la esquina que toque el suelo para evitar arañazos o descascarillamiento de la 

pintura. 

Pasos 10a +12a: Recuerde que los tornillos deben ser insertados desde fuera. 

Pasos 11 +13: Recuerde que los tornillos deben ser insertados de abajo arriba. 
Después, use la herramienta T001. 

Paso 14: Ponga silicona en la parte interna de la pieza #7661, como se muestra. 

Paso 19: Perfore agujeros en los paneles paralelos a los agujeros en los perfiles 
#7663. 

Paso 20d: Inserte la tubería de drenaje en la pieza #8098 hasta que haga clic y se 

quede bloqueada dentro. 

Paso 21: Baje las patas de los perfiles y adapte los tornillos y clavijas al tipo de 
suelo específico. 

Apriete todos los tornillos una vez finalizado el montaje. 
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IMPORTANTE 
Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare a montare questo 
prodotto. Si prega di andare passo passo nell )ordine indicato in queste istruzioni. 
Conservare le istruzioni in un luogo sicuro per un futuro riferimento. 

» Consigli di cura e sicurezza 
Please follow the instructions as listed in this manual. 
Seguire le istruzioni riportate in questo manuale. 
Ordinare i componenti e verificare con l'elenco contenuto. 
Per motivi di sicurezza si consiglia vivamente che il prodotto sia assemblato da 
almeno due persone. 
Alcuni componenti hanno dei bordi in metallo. Si prega di prestare attenzione 
quando si maneggiano questi componenti. Indossare sempre guanti, scarpe e 

occhiali di protezione durante il montaggio. 
Non cercare di montare il Gazebo in presenza di vento o pioggia. 
Smaltire tutti i sacchetti di plastica in modo sicuro - tenerli lontani dalla portata 
dei bambini. 
Tenere i bambini lontani dalla zona di assemblaggio. 
Non tentare di montare il Gazebo se siete stanchi, avete preso droghe, farmaci o 
alcool, o se siete inclini a vertigini. 
Quando utilizzate una scala o strumenti di potenza, assicuratevi di seguire i 

consigli di prudenza del produttore. 
Non salite o rimanete in piedi sul tetto. 
Gli articoli pesanti non devono essere appoggiati contro i pali. 
Tenere tetto e grondaie pulite da neve, sporco e foglie. 
Un carico pesante di neve sul tetto può danneggiare il Gazebo, rendendolo 
pericoloso da stazionarci sotto o nelle vicinanze. 
Questo prodotto è stato progettato e prodotto solo per lo scopo a cui è rivolto. 

Se la vernice si è graffiata durante il montaggio può essere riparata con le seguenti 
tinte: Grigio - RAL 7012 

» Istruzioni per la pulizia 
Per pulire il Gazebo, utilizzare un detergente delicato e risciacquare con acqua 
pulita fredda. 
Non utilizzare acetone, detergenti abrasivi o altri detergenti speciali per la pulizia 
dei pannelli. 

» Strumenti ed Equipaggiamento 

TOO1(Forniti) 

» Durante il Montaggio 
Durante il montaggio utilizzare una superficie morbida sotto le parti per evitare 
graffi e danni. r] 

1 
Quando si incontra l'icona informazioni, fare riferimento alla 
relativa fase di montaggio per commenti e assistenza aggiuntivi. 

Passo 8: Opzionale - se volete aggiungere tende / zanzariere - 

Si prega di infilare i ganci di plastica attraverso la guida in ogni profilo. 
(le tende / zanzariere non sono fornite). 

Aggiungere i ganci secondo la quantità specifica di anelli per tenda. 

Passo 10: si consiglia di utilizzare un cartone o altro materiale morbido sotto 
l'angolo basso per evitare graffi e rimozione della vernice. 

Passi 10a + 12a: si prega di notare che l'inserimento delle viti deve essere fatto 
dall'esterno. 

Passaggi 11 + 13: si prega di notare che l'inserimento delle viti deve essere fatto dal 
basso verso l'alto. Successivamente utilizzare un lo strumento T001. 

Passo 14: si prega di aggiungere silicone sulla superficie interna del componente 
#7661 come illustrato. 

Passo 19: si prega di forare i pannelli, in parallelo ai fori nei profili #7663. 

Passo 20d: si prega di premere il tubo di scarico nel componente #8098 finché non 
scatta e si blocca all'interno. 

Passo 21: si prega di livellare le gambe dei profilati e adattare le viti e i tasselli al tuo 
tipo di terreno specifico. 

* Notare: le viti e tasselli non sono forniti. 

Si prega di serrare tutte le viti al termine del montaggio. 
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VIGTIGT 
Ls venligst vejledningen omhyggeligt, inden du begynder at montere dette produkt. 
Udfor venligst trinene i den rækkefolge de er angivet i vejledningen. 
Opbevar denne vejledning et sikkert sted for fremtidig reference. 

» Rád omkring sikkerhed og vedligeholdelse 
Folg venligst instruktionerne som angivet i denne vejledning. 
Sorter delene og kontroller dem i forhold til indholdslisten. 
Af sikkerhedsársager anbefaler vi kraftigt at dette produkt monteres af minimum 2 

personer. 
Nogle dele har metalkanter. Udvis venligst forsigtighed, nár disse komponenter 
hándteres. Br altid handsker, sko og beskyttelsesbriller under montering. 
Forsog ikke at montere havepavillonen i blsevejr, eller under váde forhold. 
Bortskaf alle plastikposer pà sikker vis - hold dem uden for barns rkkevidde vk. 
Hold born vk fra monteringsomrádet. 
Forsog ikke at samle havepavillonen, hvis du er trt, har taget stoffer, medicin, eller 
alkohol, eller hvis du lider af svimmelhed. 
Nár du anvender en trappestige, eller elektriske vrktojer, sá vr sikker pá at du 
falger producentens sikkerhedsanvisninger. 
Kravl eller stà ikke pà taget. 
Tunge genstande bar ikke Ines op ad plene. 
Hold taget og tagrenden fri for sne, snays og blade. 
Tungt belastning af sne kan skade havepavillonen, og dermed gore det farligt at stà 
i nrheden. 
Dette produkt blev udelukkende designet og produceret til dets tiltnkte formál. 

Hvis der opstod ridser under monteringen, kan dette klares med de folgende 
nuancer: Grá - RAL 7012 

» Rengraringsvejledning 
Anvend en mild rengaringsoplasning, for at rengare havepavillonen, og skyl med 
rent koldt vand. 
Anvend ikke acetone, slibende rengaringsmidler, eller andre specialrengaringsmidler 
til at rengare panelerne. 

» Værktoj og udstyr 

T001 (Leveret) 

» Under montering 
For at undgá ridser eller skader, anvend en et blodt underlag under delene under montering. 

Nár du moder informations -ikonet, sá se venligst det relevante 
monteringstrin for yderligere kommentarer og assistance. 

Trin 8: Valgfrit - hvis du onsker at tilfoje gardiner / myggenet - sá fastgar venligst 
plastikclipsene gennem skinnen pá alle profiler. 

(Gardiner / myggenet er ikke inkluderet). 

Tilfaj clips i forhold til det specifikke antal gardinringe. 

Trin 10: Det anbefales at anvende pap, eller et andet bladt materiale, under de 
snkede hjarner for at undgá ridser og afskalning af maling. 

Steps 10a+12a: Bemrk venligst at skruerne bar indsttes fra ydersiden. 

Steps 11+13: Bemrk venligst at skruerne bar indsttes nedefra. Anvend herefter 
venligst værktajet T001. 

Trin 14:Tilfaj venligst silikone til det inderste del af del nr. 7661, som illustreret. 

Trin 19: Bor venligst huller i panelerne, parallelt med hullerne i profilerne nr. 7663. 

Trin 20d: Pres drænraret ind i del nr. 8098, indtil det klikker og fastláses indeni. 

Trin 21: Bring venligst profilernes ben i niveau, og anvend skruer og plugs i forhold 
til underlaget. 

Stram venligst alle skruer ved slutningen af montering. 
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DÔLEZITÉ 
Pred zacatím montá2e tohto vÿrobku si, prosím, dôkladne precítajte tieto pokyny. 
Skôr, ne2 zacnete s montá2ou prístresku pre auto, si dôkladne precítajte tieto pokyny. 
Kroky vykonávajte v poradí uvedenom v tÿchto pokynoch. 
Pokyny si odlo2te na bezpecné miesto, aby ste ich mohli v budúcnosti znova pou2it. 

» Rady ohl'adne starostlivosti a bezpecia 
Prosím, nasledujte pokyny, ako sú uvedené v tejto prírucke. 

Zorad'te si vsetky casti a porovnajte ich so zoznam castí. 

Z dôvodu bezpecnosti grazne odporúcame, aby vÿrobok montovali aspoñ 
dvaja l'udia. 

Niektoré casti majú kovové hrany. Pri zaobchádzaní s tastami bud'te opatrní. 
Pocas montá2e v2dy noste rukavice, topánky a bezpecnostné okuliare. 

Nesna2te sa altánok zmontovat pocas veterného pocasia alebo vlhka. 

Bezpecne odstráñte vsetky plastové obaly - udr2ujte ich mimo dosahu malÿch 
detí. 

Udr2ujte deti mimo oblasti montá2e. 

Nepokúsajte sa o montá2 altánku, ak ste unavenÿ, u2ili ste lieky, drogy alebo 
alkohol, alebo ak máte sklon k závratom. 

Pri pou2ívaní schodkového rebríka alebo elektrického náradia sa ubezpecte, 
2e nasledujete bezpecnostné pokyny vÿrobcu. 

Nelezte na strechu a nestavajte sa na ñu. 

O opory neopierajte ta2ké predmety. 

Strechu a odkvapy cistite od snehu, spiny a lístia. 

Vel'ké mno2stvá snehu na streche mô2u poskodit altánok a spôsobit, 2e bude 
pre osoby pod ním nebezpecnÿ. 

Tento produkt bol navrhnutÿ a vyrobenÿ tak, aby sa pou2íval vÿlucne 
na svoj úcel. 

Ak sa pocas procesu montá2e oskrela farba, mô2ete ju opravit nasledujúcim 
náterom: Sig (Gray) - RAL 7012 

» Pokyny na cistenie 
Na vycistenie prístresku pou2itejemnÿ roztok saponátu s vodou a opláchnite ho 
cistou studenou vodou. 

Na cistenie panelov nepou2ívajte acetón, abrazívne cistite alebo iné peciálne 
cistiace prostriedky. 

» Nástroje a vybavenie 

TOO1(Dodané) 

» Pocas montáze 
Pocas montá2e pou2ite pod tastami mäkkÿ povrch, aby ste sa vyhli poskriabaniu a 

poskodeniu. 

Ked'narazíte na informacnú ikonu, riad'te sa, prosím, nále20m krokom 
montá2e, pri ktorom nájdete d'aRie komentáre a pomoc. 

Krok 8: Volitel'né - ak si prajete pridat záclony / sietky proti komárom - naviñte, 
prosím, na kol'ajnicky ka2dého profilu plastové spony. (záclony / sietky proti komárom 
nie sú súcastou balenia). 

Pridajte spony v závislosti od pecifického poctu otvorov na záclone. 

Krok 10: S ciel'om zabránit oskretiu a odlúpeniu farby sa pod zní2enÿm rohom 
odporúca pou2it kartón alebo inÿ mäkkÿ materiál. 

Kroky 10a+12a: Upozorñujeme, 2e vlo2enie skrutiek má byt vykonané zvonka. 

Kroky 11+13: Upozorñujeme, 2e vlo2enie skrutiek má byt vykonané smerom zdola 
nahor. Následne, prosím, pou2ite nástroj T001. 

Krok 14: Na vnútornú stranu dielu #7661, prosím, pridajte silikón tak, akoje to 
zobrazené na obrázku. 

Krok 19: Do panelov vyvrtajte otvory, ktoré budú rovnobe2né s otvormi v profiloch 
#7663. 
Krok 20d: Zatlacte drená2ne potrubie do casti #8098, a2 kÿm nezacujete cvaknutie a 

potrubie nezostane upevnené. 

Krok 21: Vyrovnajte, prosím, nohy profilov a prispôsobte skrutky a hmo2dinky tak, 
aby vyhovovali vásmu pecifickému typu podlo2ia. 

Na konci montá2e, prosím, dotiahnite vsetky skrutky. 
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